

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17910/2009

JHARKHAND STATE ELECT.BAORD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.STAN COMMODITIES PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.R. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite the Order dated 27th January, 2010 of last
chance, Respondent failed to file Counter Affidavit.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar