

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17910/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in LPA
No.60/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JHARKHAND STATE ELECT.BAORD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. STAN COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.R. Dubey,Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Ray,Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks for filing
counter affidavit. It is made clear that no further
adjournment shall be granted for this purpose.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER