

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8426/2011

JHARKHAND STATE ELECT. BAORD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s. STAN COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On a joint request, list this matter after a week.

(MUKESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR