

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).8426 OF 2011

JHARKHAND STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ORS. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. STAN COMMODITIES PVT.LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellant(s) on instructions submits that this appeal has become infructuous

2. In view of the above submission, this appeal is dismissed as having become infructuous whilst keeping the questions of law open.

....., J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

....., J.
(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 26, 2020.

